150 W PFC Power Supply PACC150BxxS3-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● 85 … 305 VAC / 120...430 VDC universal input range
● Metal case

● Active power factor correction
Model guide
Specifications
Ordering information
Brand Converter
type Mounting Output power Series Output
voltage
Output
configuration
Input voltage
range Additional options
P PHI-CON AC AC/DC C Chassis 150 150 W B 12 12 VDC S single 3 85~305VAC Blank Standard
     15 15 VDC   C Terminal protection
cover      24 24 VDC
     48 48 VDC   Q Conformal coating
Example: PACC150B24S3C Pout: 150 W, Vout: 24V, Vin: 85 VAC…305 VAC, Terminal protection Cover
Note:
1. All specifications measured at Ta 25 °C, humidity <75 %, 230 VAC input voltage and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
2. The case must be connected to protection earth by using
3. One magnetic bead (nickel-zinc ferrite) should be coupled with the output load line during CE/RE (EN 55032) testing.
Page 1 of 3
Type
Output Voltage Output Efficiency at full
load & Vin 230 VAC
[%] typ.
Capacitive load
[µF] max.
Nomina
l
[VDC]
Tolerance
[%]
trim range
[VDC]
Current
[A] max.
Power
[W] max.
Ripple & noise
(BW 20 MHz)
[mVp-p] typ.
PACC150B12S3 12.0 ± 2 10.2...13.8 12,5 150 100 85.5 5000
PACC150B15S3 15.0 ± 2 13.5...18.0 10 150 100 86.0 5000
PACC150B24S3 24.0 ± 1 21.6...28.8 6.3 151.2 150 87.0 5000
PACC150B48S3 48.0 ± 1 45.6...55.2 3.2 153.6 250 88 3000
Input
Voltage range 85…305 VAC or 120…430 VDC
Power derating see diagramm
Line frequency range 47…63 Hz